

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.3-4 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18265-18266/2013  
(From the judgment and order dated 02/05/2013 in APO No.65/2013 and APO  
No.105/2013 in CP No.233/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DUNLOP INDIA LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S E.V.MATHAI AND SONS & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 11/07/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
For Madura Coats Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.  
Ltd. Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.  
for M/s Legal Options

For SMIFS Capital  
Market Ltd. Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. U. Banerjee, Adv.  
for M/s Temple Law Firm

For Official  
Liquidator Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of Mr. Ranjit Kumar and Mr. Shekhar Naphade,  
learned Senior Counsel and Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, learned  
counsel appearing for M/s SMIFS Capital Markets Ltd., M/s Madura  
Coats Limited and Official Liquidator respectively, that their  
clients shall be impleaded as party respondents in the matter,  
their request is accepted and they shall be impleaded as party  
respondents.

Issue notice.

Let a response to the applications be filed within two weeks so that the matter can be listed on 30th July, 2013.

We further direct that all the persons who have made a request before this Court for intervention, who were either parties before the High Court or have been permitted to address the High Court, are permitted to intervene in these proceedings also.

List the cases on 30th July, 2013.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|