

j

ITEM NO.13(MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.18265-18266/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 02/05/2013 in APO No.65/2013 and APO
No.105/2013 in CP No.233/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DUNLOP INDIA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S E.V.MATHAI AND SONS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 30/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
M/S. Legal Options, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rohitendra Deb, Adv.
for M/s Temple Law Firm ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter, dated 29th July, 2013, circulated by
learned counsel for the petitioner, let the rejoinder affidavit
be filed within four weeks.

List the cases on 4th September, 2013.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|