

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18265-18266/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 02/05/2013 in APO No.65/2013 and APO
No.105/2013 in CP No.233/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DUNLOP INDIA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S E.V.MATHAI AND SONS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO.9298/2013

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND SEEKING
PERMISSION TO RAISE ADDITIONAL GROUNDS AND INTERVENTION AND IMPLEADMENT AND
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO.10903/2013

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND
INTERVENTION AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 04/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

for M/s Legal Options

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chandranath Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. U. Banerjee, Adv.

for M/s Temple Law Firm

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are adjourned till 29th October, 2013.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|