

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18265-18266/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2013
in APO No. 65/2013 and APO No. 105/2013 in CP No. 233/2008 passed
by the High Court Of Calcutta)

DUNLOP INDIA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S E.V.MATHAI AND SONS & ANR. Respondent(s)
[WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT]
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9298/2013
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR IMPLEADMENT AND INTERVENTION AND PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND SEEKING PERMISSION TO RAISE
ADDITIONAL GROUNDS AND PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) No. 10903/2013
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR INTERVENTION AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS AND PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 09/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.
for M/s Legal Options

Mr. S. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For M/s. Temple Law Firm

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.07.10
15:40:47 IST
Reason:

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Simar Suri, Adv.
Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 15th July, 2014.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

Page No.2 of 2