

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.18265-18266/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2013 in APO No.65/2013,02/05/2013 in APO No.105/2013,02/05/2013 in CP No.233/2008 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

DUNLOP INDIA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S E.V.MATHAI AND SONS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No.9298/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and intervention and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 10903/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for intervention and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Shingvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Firdouse Q Wani, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.
For Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

Mrs. Sonia Dube, Adv.

Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.

For M/s. Legal Options

Ms. Simar Suri, Adv.

For Mr. Chanchal Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated by Mr. Rahul Pratap, Advocate for SMIFS Capital Market Ltd., seeking adjournment on the ground of demise of the father of the instructing counsel and having regard to the fact that these cases are of 2013, put up after eight weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER