

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 23-24/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 18265-18266/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2013  
in APO No. 65/2013,02/05/2013 in APO No. 105/2013,02/05/2013 in CP  
No. 233/2008 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

DUNLOP INDIA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S E.V.MATHAI AND SONS &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 02/02/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.  
Mr. S.M. Vivek Anandh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

For official  
Liquidator

Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.  
For Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

For RR-4

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Mishra,Adv.

For intervenor  
(Madura Coats)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.  
For M/s. Legal Options,Adv.

For ICICI Bank            Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abhishek V. Deshmukh, Adv.  
                                 For M/s Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed for final hearing on 24<sup>th</sup>  
February, 2015.

In view of the Order dated 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2013, no auction  
shall be held.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master