

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18265-18266/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2013
in APO No. 65/2013,02/05/2013 in APO No. 105/2013,02/05/2013 in CP
No. 233/2008 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

DUNLOP INDIA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S E.V.MATHAI AND SONS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directins and impleadment and intervention and
leave to place on record the subsequent developments and interim
relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9298/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for intervention and
appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s)
for seeking permission to raise additional grounds and appln.(s)
for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 10903/2013

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for intervention and
appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and interim
relief and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 136/2015 In SLP(C) No. 9298/2013

Date : 05/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. P. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Rupali Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Sujit Kumar Keshri, Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Debjyoti Basu, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.
For M/s. Legal Options, Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Issac, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek V. Deshmukh, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. S. Nandy, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For M/s Temple Law Firm, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, let these matters come up in the first week of October, 2015 at the top of the Board.

Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file additional documents, if any.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.