

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
18265-18266/2013

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 02/05/2013
IN APO NO. 65/2013 02/05/2013 IN APO NO. 105/2013 02/05/2013 IN CP
NO. 233/2008 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DUNLOP INDIA LTD

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S E.V.MATHAI AND SONS & ANR. RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND IMPLEADMENT AND
IMPLEADMENT/INTERVENTION AND INTERVENTION AND LEAVE TO PLACE ON
RECORD THE SUBSEQUENT DEVELOPMENTS AND RECALLING THE COURT'S ORDER
AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9298/2013

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR IMPLEADMENT AND INTERVENTION AND PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND SEEKING PERMISSION TO RAISE
ADDITIONAL GROUNDS AND INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) NO. 10903/2013

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR IMPLEADMENT AND INTERVENTION AND PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 136/2015 IN SLP(C) NO. 9298/2013

Date : 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritin R., Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
M/s. Legal Options, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerjee, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Sarukh Alam, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Trivedi, Adv.
FOR M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Shambo Nandy, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

for M/s Temple Law Firm, AOR

Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR

Mr. Dipak Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 47-48 OF 2016 IN SLP(C) NOS.18265-18266/2013

Two weeks' further time is granted for deposit of the amount in terms of the order of this Court dated 28th March, 2016.

List I.A. Nos. 47-48/2016 after two weeks.

On the oral request of the learned counsel for the applicant(s), I.A. No.45-46/2016 be also listed on the next date.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER