

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S) .
18265-18266/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 02/05/2013
IN APO NO. 65/2013 AND APO NO. 105/2013 IN CP NO. 233/2008 PASSED
BY THE HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DUNLOP INDIA LTD

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S E.V.MATHAI AND SONS & ANR.
(WITH OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 09/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing with
Office Report for Direction today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Trivedi, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ritin R., Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
For M/s. Legal Options, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused the office note. The Bank Guarantee of Rs.520 crores furnished by ICICI Bank be returned to the said ICICI Bank. If the property has been sold in the meantime, the proceeds thereof be dealt with in accordance with law. The Official Liquidator will take necessary steps. Any of the contesting parties will be at liberty to approach the Official Liquidator in this regard.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER